

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 102350514 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ₹ Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1-8-03 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Thrifty Rent-A-Car System, Inc. Chrysler Corporation, now known Internal as Daimler Chrysler Corporation Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 5330 E. 31 Limited Partnership General Partnership Zip: 74135 City: Tulsa State: OK Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Oklahoma Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (TRACSI) Execution Date: <u>12/20/2002</u> (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Continuation Sheet attached See Continuation Sheet attached X Yes 🗀 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 38 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Betsy G. Jackson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 965 Internal Address: Hall, Estill, et al. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 320 S. Boston Ave., Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: State: OK Zip: 74103 City: Tulsa (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Name of Person Signing 00000010 1974685 01/23/2003 DBYRNE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document I documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 BP 01 FC:**85**21 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 925.00 Q Washington, D.C. 20231 DE FC:8522

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Name	Registration #	Registration Date
1-800-FOR CARS	1,974,685	May 21, 1996
1-888-FOR CARS	74650751 (Application #)	March 23, 1995 (Application Date)
BEST OF ALL, IT'S THRIFTY	75086497 (Application #) 2,126,195 (Registration #)	April 10, 1996 (Application Date) December 30, 1997 (Registration Date)
BLUE CHIP EXPRESS RENTAL PROGRAM	75376105 (Application #) 2,216,214 (Registration #)	October 20, 1997 (Application Date) January 5, 1999 (Registration Date)
BLUE CHIP LOGO	75245413 (Application #) 2,237,403 (Registration #)	February 21, 1997 (Application Date) April 6, 1999 (Registration Date)
BLUE PRIDE	75086864 (Application #) 2,184,525 (Registration #)	April 11, 1996 (Application Date) August 25, 1998 (Registration Date)
DRIVEWISE	75251882 (Application #) 2,232,776 (Registration #)	March 4, 1997 (Application Date) March 16, 1999 (Registration Date)
FASTCLASS	927,924	January 25, 1972
FEEL THE QUALITY. ENJOY THE SAVINGS & DESIGN	1,280,948	June 5, 1984
HISTORICALLY KNOWN FOR LOW RATES	2,076,242	July 1, 1997

304476.1:31**2519**:01627

Name	Registration #	Registration Date
MISS THRIFTY	840,196	December 5, 1967
NEIGHBORS TOGETHER & DESIGN	2,062,058	May 13, 1997
TARC & DESIGN	1,710,453	August 25, 1992
T'ARTAN	1,188,114	January 26, 1982
THE COLOR BLUE	75193074 (Application #)	October 31, 1996 (Application Date)
THE NO SMOKING CAR	1,323,946	March 5, 1985
THE SMOKER'S CAR	1,388,689	April 1, 1986
THRIFTY (38)	75163690 (Application #)	September 10, 1996 (Application Date)
	2,427,743 (Registration #)	February 13, 2001 (Registration Date)
THRIFTY (42)	75163475 (Application #)	September 10, 1996 (Application Date)
	2,427,742 (Registration #)	February 13, 2001 (Registration Date)
THRIFTY (42)	75123375 (Application #)	June 21, 1996 (Application Date)
THRIFTY (39)	880,666	November 11, 1969
THRIFTY (39)	986,155	June 11, 1974
THRIFTY (39)	816,350	October 4, 1966
THRIFTY & DESIGN	1,570,141	December 5, 1989
THRIFTY & DESIGN	1,570,142	December 5, 1989
THRIFTY & DESIGN	1,570,143	December 5, 1989

Name	Registration #	Registration Date
THRIFTY ELONGATE BLUE	75015380 (Application #)	November 6, 1995 (Application Date)
	2,427,731 (Registration #)	February 13, 2001 (Registration Date)
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL & DESIGN	1,566,277	November 14, 1989
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL & DESIGN	1,570,144	December 5, 1989
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL & DESIGN	1,572,308	December 19, 1989
THRIFTY RENT A CAR & DESIGN	1,000,816	December 31, 1974
THRIFTY RENT-A-CAR INTERNATIONAL & DESIGN	988,081	July 9, 1974
THRIFTY RENT-A-CAR SYSTEM & DESIGN	774,288	July 28, 1964
TOGETHER NEIGHBORS CAN PERFORM MIRACLES	2,100,043	September 23, 1997
TRAC	1,267,387	February 14, 1984
TRUE BLUE PRIDE	75 25773 9 (Application #)	March 14, 1997 (Application Date)
	2,227,162 (Registration #)	March 2, 1999 (Registration Date)
WINGS AND WHEELS	1,341,511	June 11, 1985
ZT ON-LINE	1,734,743	November 24, 1992

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (TRACSI)

WHEREAS, by the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 1997 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between Thrifty Rent-A-Car System, Inc. ("TRACSI") and Chrysler Corporation, now known as DaimlerChrysler Corporation ("Chrysler"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on February 6, 1998 (Reel 1689, Frame 0237), and corrected by a recording in the PTO on July 29, 1998 (Reel 1761, Frame 0652), Thrifty granted to Chrysler a conditional assignment of TRACSI's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, the goodwill associated therewith, and the trademark registrations therefor (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the parties desire to provide a document suitable for recording in the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge by Chrysler of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the provisions of the Trademark Security Agreement, Chrysler hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, created pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and any right, title or interest of Chrysler to and under the Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement shall hereby cease and become void.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, Chrysler shall, at the request and expense of TRACSI, execute and deliver such further documents and perform such further acts as may be necessary in order to effectively release any and all interest of Chrysler in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

1

304476.1:312519:01627

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day of December, 2002.

DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION

Ву:

Name:

Title:

76.1:312519:01627

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Name	Registration #	Registration Date
1-800-FOR CARS	1,974,685	May 21, 1996
1-888-FOR CARS	74650751 (Application #)	March 23, 1995 (Application Date)
BEST OF ALL, IT'S THRIFTY	75086497 (Application #) 2,126,195 (Registration #)	April 10, 1996 (Application Date) December 30, 1997 (Registration Date)
BLUE CHIP EXPRESS RENTAL PROGRAM	75376105 (Application #) 2,216,214 (Registration #)	October 20, 1997 (Application Date) January 5, 1999 (Registration Date)
BLUE CHIP LOGO	75245413 (Application #) 2,237,403 (Registration #)	February 21, 1997 (Application Date) April 6, 1999 (Registration Date)
BLUE PRIDE	75086864 (Application #) 2,184,525 (Registration #)	April 11, 1996 (Application Date) August 25, 1998 (Registration Date)
DRIVEWISE	75251882 (Application #) 2,232,776 (Registration #)	March 4, 1997 (Application Date) March 16, 1999 (Registration Date)
FASTCLASS	927,924	January 25, 1972
FEEL THE QUALITY. ENJOY THE SAVINGS & DESIGN	1,280,948	June 5, 1984
HISTORICALLY KNOWN FOR LOW RATES	2,076,242	July 1, 1997

304476.1:312519:01627

Name	Registration #	Registration Date
MISS THRIFTY	840,196	December 5, 1967
NEIGHBORS TOGETHER & DESIGN	2,062,058	May 13, 1997
TARC & DESIGN	1,710,453	August 25, 1992
TARTAN	1,188,114	January 26, 1982
THE COLOR BLUE	75193074 (Application #)	October 31, 1996 (Application Date)
THE NO SMOKING CAR	1,323,946	March 5, 1985
THE SMOKER'S CAR	1,388,689	April 1, 1986
THRIFTY (38)	75163690 (Application #)	September 10, 1996 (Application Date)
	2,427,743 (Registration #)	February 13, 2001 (Registration Date)
THRIFTY (42)	75163475 (Application #)	September 10, 1996 (Application Date)
	2,427,742 (Registration #)	February 13, 2001 (Registration Date)
THRIFTY (42)	75123375 (Application #)	June 21, 1996 (Application Date)
THRIFTY (39)	880,666	November 11, 1969
THRIFTY (39)	986,155	June 11, 1974
THRIFTY (39)	816,350	October 4, 1966
THRIFTY & DESIGN	1,570,141	December 5, 1989
THRIFTY & DESIGN	1,570,142	December 5, 1989
THRIFTY & DESIGN	1,570,143	December 5, 1989

<u>Name</u>	Registration #	Registration Date
THRIFTY ELONGATE BLUE	75015380 (Application #)	November 6, 1995 (Application Date)
	2,427,731 (Registration #)	February 13, 2001 (Registration Date)
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL & DESIGN	1,566,277	November 14, 1989
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL & DESIGN	1,570,144	December 5, 1989
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL & DESIGN	1,572,308	December 19, 1989
THRIFTY RENT A CAR & DESIGN	1,000,816	December 31, 1974
THRIFTY RENT-A-CAR INTERNATIONAL & DESIGN	988,081	July 9, 1974
THRIFTY RENT-A-CAR SYSTEM & DESIGN	774,288	July 28, 1964
TOGETHER NEIGHBORS CAN PERFORM MIRACLES	2,100,043	September 23, 1997
TRAC	1,267,387	February 14, 1984
TRUE BLUE PRIDE	75257739 (Application #)	March 14, 1997 (Application Date)
	2,227,162 (Registration #)	March 2, 1999 (Registration Date)
WINGS AND WHEELS	1,341,511	June 11, 1985
ZT ON-LINE	1,734,743	November 24, 1992

RECORDED: 01/08/2003